
S4 MIDTERM ASSESSMENT TIMETABLE 

November/December 2023 
• Assessments begin on Monday 27th November 2023 

• Candidates must attend school as normal. There is NO study leave 

• Candidates will follow their normal timetable when they do not have assessments  

• Candidates must attend exams promptly, with equipment, at least 10 minutes before assessment starts 

• SQA rules will be applied by invigilators – please listen carefully to all instructions 

Please Note: 

• PE live performance day 1 – you will be notified by your teacher  

• Fashion & Textiles Nat 4  Friday 1st Dec am Nat 5  Tuesday 28th Nov all day  

• Admin and IT 2  in class Tuesday 28th November 

• Practical Cookery Thursday 30th Nov am and Friday 1st Dec am – see staff for your date  

• Please highlight/underline all your assessments 

• Bags must be left at front – no pencil cases on desk 

• Seats will be allocated by number – look on assessment notice board in social area 

• Bring 2 or 3 pens – NO PENCILS ALLOWED 

• Do not leave the assessment room until permission given by invigilator 



  

  

DATE Subject and numbers Level Location Start Finish 

Monday 27th 

Nov 2023  
 

English Reading for UAE (133) 

English C Reading (133) 

 

Mod St (10) 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

 

Nat 5 

Theatre, Stage  and English 

Dept     

 

Theatre  - highlighters 

required         

9.00 

11.00 

 

1.15 

10.00 

12.30 

 

3.35 

Tuesday 28th 

November 

2023 

Fashion and Textile Technology 

Admin and IT 

NAT 5 

NAT 5 

 

Textile room 

Bus/ICT 

 

8.55 

8.55 

3.45 

10.30 

Wednesday 

29th 

November 

2023 

Computing Science (32) 

Art & Design (28) 

PE (68) 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

N3,4,5 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre & stage 

9.00 

11.00 

1.15 

10.30 

12.00 

2.15 

Thursday30th 

November  

Practical Cookery Nat 4 & 5 Food room 1 & 2 8.55 12.30 

Friday 1st 

December 

2023 

Practical Cookery 

Health and Food Tech (15) 

Graphic Communication (15) 

Nat 4 & 5 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Food Room 1 & 2 

Theatre 

Theatre 

8.55 

9.00 

9.00 

12.30 

10.30 

10.30 



 
 

Fashion and Textile Tech (8) 

Fashion and Textile Tech 

Nat 5 

Nat 4 

Theatre 

Textile room 

11.00 

8.55 

12.00 

12.30 

DATE Subject and numbers Level Location Start Finish 

Monday 4th 

December 

2023 

 

Maths (65) Paper 1 

Maths (65) Paper 2 

App of Maths (51) 

App of Maths (51) 

Geography (71) 

 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Theatre and stage 

Theatre and stage 

Theatre and class 

Theatre and class 

Theatre - maps required 

9.00 

10.30 

9.00 

10.30 

1.15 

 

10.00 

12.00 

9.50 

12.10 

3.35 

Tuesday 5th 

December 

2023 

 

Design and Manufacture (15) 

Spanish Reading and Writing (7) 

Paper 1 

French Reading and Writing 

(16) Paper 1 

Physics (40) 

Nat 5 

NAT 5 

 

NAT 5 

Nat 5 

Theatre (calcs and rulers) 

Theatre 

 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

11.00 

 

11.0 

1.15 

10.30 

12.30 

 

12.30 

3.15 

Wednesday 

6th December 

2023 

 

 

 

Business Management (34) 

Practical Woodwork (25) 

Biology (64) 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre  

9.00 

11.30 

1.15 

11.00 

12.30 

3.15 



DATE Subject and numbers Level Location Start Finish 

Thursday 7th 

December 

2023 

 

Chemistry (32) 

History (50) 

 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

 

Theatre 

Theatre   - highlighters 

required 

9.00 

1.15 

 

11.00 

3.35 

 

Friday 8th 

December 

2023 

 

Practical Cookery (written) (38)  

Music (56) 

 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

 

Theatre     

Theatre – music  

 

9.00 

11.00 

 

10.00 

12.00 

 

 

 


