



- Assessments begin on Monday 27th November 2023
- Candidates must attend school as normal. There is NO study leave
- Candidates will follow their normal timetable when they do not have assessments
- Candidates must attend exams promptly, with equipment, at least 10 minutes before assessment starts
- SQA rules will be applied by invigilators please listen carefully to all instructions

Please Note:

- PE live performance day 1 you will be notified by your teacher
- Fashion & Textiles Nat 4 Friday 1st Dec am Nat 5 Tuesday 28th Nov all day
- Admin and IT 2 in class Tuesday 28th November
- Practical Cookery Thursday 30th Nov am and Friday 1st Dec am see staff for your date
- Please highlight/underline all your assessments
- Bags must be left at front no pencil cases on desk
- Seats will be allocated by number look on assessment notice board in social area
- Bring 2 or 3 pens NO PENCILS ALLOWED
- Do not leave the assessment room until permission given by invigilator

DATE	Subject and numbers	Level	Location	Start	Finish
Monday 27 th	English Reading for UAE (133)	Nat 5	Theatre, Stage and English	9.00	10.00
Nov 2023	English C Reading (133)	Nat 5	Dept	11.00	12.30
	Mod St (10)	Nat 5	Theatre - highlighters required	1.15	3.35
Tuesday 28th	Fashion and Textile Technology	NAT 5	Textile room	8.55	3.45
November 2023	Admin and IT	NAT 5	Bus/ICT	8.55	10.30
Wednesday	Computing Science (32)	Nat 5	Theatre	9.00	10.30
29th November	Art & Design (28)	Nat 5	Theatre	11.00	12.00
2023	PE (68)	N3,4,5	Theatre & stage	1.15	2.15
Thursday30th November	Practical Cookery	Nat 4 & 5	Food room 1 & 2	8.55	12.30
Friday 1st	Practical Cookery	Nat 4 & 5	Food Room 1 & 2	8.55	12.30
December 2023	Health and Food Tech (15)	Nat 5	Theatre	9.00	10.30
	Graphic Communication (15)	Nat 5	Theatre	9.00	10.30

	Fashion and Textile Tech (8)	Nat 5	Theatre	11.00	12.00
	Fashion and Textile Tech	Nat 4	Textile room	8.55	12.30
DATE	Subject and numbers	Level	Location	Start	Finish
Monday 4 th	Maths (65) Paper 1	Nat 5	Theatre and stage	9.00	10.00
December 2023	Maths (65) Paper 2	Nat 5	Theatre and stage	10.30	12.00
	App of Maths (51)	Nat 5	Theatre and class	9.00	9.50
	App of Maths (51)	Nat 5	Theatre and class	10.30	12.10
	Geography (71)	Nat 5	Theatre - maps required	1.15	3.35
Tuesday 5 th	Design and Manufacture (15)	Nat 5	Theatre (calcs and rulers)	9.00	10.30
December 2023	Spanish Reading and Writing (7) Paper 1	NAT 5	Theatre	11.00	12.30
	French Reading and Writing (16) Paper 1	NAT 5	Theatre	11.0	12.30
	Physics (40)	Nat 5	Theatre	1.15	3.15
Wednesday 6 th December 2023	Business Management (34)	Nat 5	Theatre	9.00	11.00
	Practical Woodwork (25)	Nat 5	Theatre	11.30	12.30
	Biology (64)	Nat 5	Theatre	1.15	3.15

DATE	Subject and numbers	Level	Location	Start	Finish
Thursday 7 th December	Chemistry (32)	Nat 5	Theatre	9.00	11.00
2023	History (50)	Nat 5	Theatre - highlighters required	1.15	3.35
Friday 8 th December 2023	Practical Cookery (written) (38) Music (56)	Nat 5 Nat 5	Theatre – music	9.00	10.00